
2026 HONDO OWL SOFTBALL SCHEDULE
Day Date Opponent Location Team Time

Tuesday                Jan 27 Scrimmage Cornerstone Hondo Mix 5:00 PM
Saturday Jan 31 Scrimmage-Uvalde Uvalde Mix 11:00

Saturday Feb 7 Scrimmage-Devine Devine Mix 11:00

Thurs-Sat Feb 12-14 Uvalde  tournament  Uvalde Mix TBD

Tuesday Feb 17 Bandera Hondo JV/V 5/630

Thurs-Sat Feb 19-21 Pearsall Trnmt Pearsall V TBD

2-19 9:00 Knippa,  11:15 Pearsall

2-20 10:15 Sotomayor, 3:15 Southside        02-21  TBD

Tuesday Feb 24 Bandera Bandera JV/V 5/630

Th-SAT Feb 26/28 D'Hanis  Trnmt D'Hanis V TBD

Tuesday Mar 3 Somerset Hondo V/JV 5:00/7:00

Fri Mar 6 Comfort Comfort V 6:00 PM

Spring Break is 03-09 thru 03-13.  We will practice 03-11 and 03-12.  Be off the rest of the week 

Mon Mar 9 Natalia Hondo JV/V 10 AM/12

Tues Mar 10 Poteet Hondo V 12:00

Tues Mar 17 Cotulla Hondo JV/V 5:00/7:00

Friday Mar 20 Dilley Dilley JV/V 5:00/7:00

Tues Mar 24 Crystal Cty Hondo Jv/V 5:00/7:00

Friday Mar 27 Lytle Hondo JV/V 5:00/7:00

Tues Mar 31 Natalia Natalia JV/V 5:00/7:00

Thurs Apr 2 Cotulla Cotulla JV/V 5:00/7:00

Tues Apr 7 Dilley Hondo JV/V 5:00/7:00

Fri Apr 10 Crystal Cty Crystal Cty JV/V 5:00/7:00

Tuesday Apr 14 Lytle Lytle JV/V 5:00/7:00

Friday 17 Warm-Up Playoff Game TBD V TBD

Bi-District Game TBD V TBD

Tues April 21 District Cert Deadline 

Saturday April 26 Bi-District Deadline TBA Varsity TBA

Saturday

Saturday May 3 Area Deadline TBA Varsity TBA

Saturday May 10 Regional Quarterfinal TBA Varsity TBA

Thurs-Sat May 17 Regional Semifinal TBA Varsity TBA

May 24 Regional Final Playoff TBA Varsity TBA

May 29 State Tournament Austin Varsity TBA

Head Coach - James Kling 

Asst. Coaches - Rylee Ohlhausen, Kendyll Velasquez 

Principal- Michael Mahoney

Girls Coordinator- Bailey Catalani

Athletic Director - Dustin Templin

Superintendent - Rose Mary Mares



 

 

 

 

 
 
 


